Operating Manual
SERIE RMIX2
Magnetic length and angle measuring system with 25 µm resolution
 Direct, contactless and wear-free measurement
 Suitable for linear, radial and rotative applications
(e.g. length, angle or speed measurement)
 Measuring length theoretically unlimited
 Resolution of 25 µm at 4 edge triggering

WARNING!
The device can only be cleaned with a damp cloth, do not use aggressive cleanser!
Type Designation
- 21 -
10 Type Designation
NOTE
When ordering, please use the here described ordering code (Type Designation). Options
that are not required are filled in with „-„.
10.1 Accessories
Table 4: Accessories
Order Designation Description
MB20-20-10-1-R-XX.X* Magnetic Tape with 2 mm pole pitch *) please specify length in XX.X m
End cap set 10 mm 2 x end cap for 10 mm wide magnetic tapes and 2 x M3 x 8 screw.
Serves as additional fixation and to protect the ends of the magnetic tape.
FS1000 / FS1500 / FS2000 Magnetic tape guide rail (available lengths: 1 m, 1.5 m or 2.0 m).
For higher lengths the guide rails can be lined up together.
AP-00-1m** or AP-00-2m**
The 20 mm wide and 2 mm high aluminium cover profile can be used as an
alternative to the cover tape. The magnetic tape is glued into the existing
10 mm groove without the cover tape and is therefore optimally protected.
**) available lengths:  “AP00-1m” = 1 m or “AP00-2m” = 2 m
MR2030 Magnetic Ring with 2 mm pole pitch
Dimensions: Outer Ø 19.75 mm, Inside Ø 14.7 mm, Width 4.1 mm
MR3860 Magnetic Ring with 2 mm pole pitch
Dimensions: Outer Ø 38 mm, Inside Ø 30 mm, Width 6.5 mm
MR72114 Magnetic Ring with 2 mm pole pitch
Dimensions: Outer Ø 72 mm, Inside Ø 54 mm, Width 7 mm
RMIX2 XX.X XXXX XX
Series:
RMIX2 = length- and angle
    measuring system
SN-Number:
000 = Standard
001 = First special Version
Signal cable length:
01.5 = 1.5m standard cable length (other on request)
Resolution:
0025 = 0,025 mm at 4 edge triggering
Supply:
00 = 10 … 30 V DC / 10 … 30 HTL
01 = 10 … 30 V DC / 5V TTL line driver
11 = 5 V DC / 5 V TTL line driver
XXX ----
- 22 -
Notes:
Index
- 23 -
11 Index
Accessories ..................................................... 21
Accident prevention regulations........................... 5